
All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A1 A1 A1 A1 07/207/207/207/2010010010010����  (Type 8X) PCD 5 / 100 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 35 5 / 100 C.R. 369 757 002 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 35 5 / 100 C.R. 369 808 006 035 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 32 5 / 100 C.R. 383 808 007 065 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 32 5 / 100 C.R. 501 808 007 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 32 5 / 100 C.R. 505 808 007 035 457 571  

A3 A3 A3 A3 01/200301/200301/200301/2003����  (Type 8P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 010 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 003 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 40  5 / 112  C.R. 383 958 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 40  5 / 112  C.R. 501 958 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 40  5 / 112  C.R. 505 908 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 009 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 369 959 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 003 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 383 959 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A3 CabrioA3 CabrioA3 CabrioA3 Cabrio  12/200712/200712/200712/2007����  (Type 8P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 010 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 003 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 40  5 / 112  C.R. 383 958 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 40  5 / 112  C.R. 501 958 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 40  5 / 112  C.R. 505 908 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 009 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 369 959 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 003 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 383 959 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

A4A4A4A4 09/200009/200009/200009/2000����08/200708/200708/200708/2007  (Type 8E, QB6) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 31 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 003 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A4A4A4A4 09/20009/20009/20009/2007777���� (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 31 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 003 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 664  

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 005 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664 More aggressive 

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 002 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 002 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 664  

 505 9.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 002 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 005 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 664 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 002 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 664  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 664 More aggressive 

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 664  

 369 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 150 004 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 664 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 664  

 383 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 150 002 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 501 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501150 002 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 664  

 505 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 150 002 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

A4A4A4A4 ALLROAD ALLROAD ALLROAD ALLROAD    00004444/200/200/200/2009999���� (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 25 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 012 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 664  

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A4A4A4A4 CABRIO CABRIO CABRIO CABRIO 09/20009/20009/20009/2001111���� (Type 8H) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 31 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 003 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

A5A5A5A5----CABRIOCABRIOCABRIOCABRIO----S5 CABRIO S5 CABRIO S5 CABRIO S5 CABRIO 00003333/200/200/200/2007777���� (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 31 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 003 035 457 664  

* 5-10mm Spacer 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001  065 457 664  

 383  9.5 x 19 30  5 / 112 C.R.  383 959 001 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001  035 457 664  

 501  9.5 x 19 30  5 / 112 C.R.  501 959 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 664  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 664  

 365* 11.0 x 20 32 5 / 112 C.R. 365 110 002 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664  

 369* 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 150 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R.  383 850 001 065 457 664  

 383* 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 150 001 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R.  501 850 001 035 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 664  

 501* 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 150 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 664  

 505* 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 150 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A6A6A6A6    00003333/200/200/200/2004444����12121212/20/20/20/2010101010 (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

* Except 4.2 V8 369* 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

   Except 2.7 TDI V6 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

*** With 6mm Spacer 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 383 959 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 369*** 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 150 004 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 383*** 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 150 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 501*** 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 150 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 571  

 503*** 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 150 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R.  505 850 002 035 457 571  

 505*** 10.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505150 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

A6A6A6A6    00001111/20/20/20/2011111111���� (Type 4G) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 664  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 664  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 065 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R.  505 850 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R.  505 850 002 035 457 664  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 / 112 C.R.  383 901 001 065 457 664  

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A7A7A7A7    06060606/20/20/20/2010101010���� (Type 4G) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 664  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 664  

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664  

 369 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 150 001 035 457 664 Rear 

 383 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 664  

 383 10.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R. 383 150 001 065 457 664 Rear 

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 664  

 501 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 150 001 035 457 664 Rear 

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 664  

 503 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 150 001 065 457 664 Rear 

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 664  

 505 10.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 150 001 035 457 664 Rear 

A8A8A8A8    11111111/20/20/20/2010101010���� (Type 4H) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

369* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  *Except 285 Kw and ceramic 

brake 383* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 501* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 505* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664  

 505* 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 664  

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 664  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 664  

 383*  9.0 x 21 35 5 / 112 C.R. 383 901 001 065 457 664  

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A8A8A8A8    00001111/200/200/200/2002222����11/201011/201011/201011/2010 (Type 4E) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369* 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

* Except cars equipped 369* 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

   With  Front Axle brakes discs 383* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

   Ø365mm 383* 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 383* 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501* 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 501* 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505* 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505* 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 505* 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369* 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383* 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501* 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505* 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 / 112 C.R. 383 901 001 065 457 571  

 383 10.5 x 21 32 5 / 112 C.R. 383 151 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

A8 6.0 W12A8 6.0 W12A8 6.0 W12A8 6.0 W12    00001111/200/200/200/2003333����11/201011/201011/201011/2010 (Type 4E) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 / 112 C.R. 383 901 001 065 457 571  

 383 10.5 x 21 32 5 / 112 C.R. 383 151 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

ALLROADALLROADALLROADALLROAD    00003333/200/200/200/2006666���� (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 31 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 003 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 20 40  5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 20 40  5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 20 40  5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

S3S3S3S3 06/200606/200606/200606/2006����  (Type 8P) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 010 035 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 003 065 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 003 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 003 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 009 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 003 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 003 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 003 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571 Body Work 

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571 Body Work 

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571 Body Work 

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571 Body Work 

RRRRS3S3S3S3 00001111/20/20/20/2011111111����  (Type 8PA) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 009 035 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 571 Rear 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112  C.R. 505 859 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112  C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 571 Rear 

S4S4S4S4 09/20009/20009/20009/2000000����06/200906/200906/200906/2009 (Type QB6) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

S4S4S4S4 00007777/200/200/200/2009999���� (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 664  

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 664  

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R.  383 850 002 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R.  501 850 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.0  x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R.  501 900 001 035 457 664 More aggressive 

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 664  

RSRSRSRS4444 00003333/200/200/200/2005555���� (Type QB6) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 001 +5mm Spacer 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 25 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 012 035 457 571  

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 571  

S5 S5 S5 S5 00003333/200/200/200/2007777���� (Type B8) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 001  065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 001  035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 001  035 457 664  

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R.  383 850 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 20 30  5 / 112 C.R.  501 850 001 035 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 664  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 664  

S6S6S6S6    00001111/200/200/200/2006666���� (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

* With Tyres 265/35R19 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 369* 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 383 959 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 40  5 / 112  C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 571  

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

RS6RS6RS6RS6    00009999/200/200/200/2007777���� (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 571  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 / 112 C.R. 383 901 001 065 457 571 +10mm Spacer 

RS6 CERAMIC BRAKESRS6 CERAMIC BRAKESRS6 CERAMIC BRAKESRS6 CERAMIC BRAKES    00009999/200/200/200/2007777���� (Type 4F) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 571  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 / 112 C.R. 383 901 001 075 457 D02 +10mm Spacer 

Q3 Q3 Q3 Q3 06/201106/201106/201106/2011���� (Type 8U) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57.1 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 7.5 x 17 31 5 /112 C.R. 369 757 003 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 /112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.0 x 18 40 5 /112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 /112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 /112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 40 5 /112 C.R. 505 908 002 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 /112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 /112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 /112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 /112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571  

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 571  

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 571  

 501 9.0 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 501 900 002 035 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 /112 C.R. 383 901 001 065 457 571  

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

Q5 Q5 Q5 Q5 09/200809/200809/200809/2008���� (Type 8R) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø66.5 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 808 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 808 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 808 001 035 457 664  

 505 9.0 x 18 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 908 001 035 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 859 001 035 457 664  

 369 9.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 959 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 859 001 065 457 664  

 383 9.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 959 001 065 457 664 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 859 001 035 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 /112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 664  

 501 9.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 959 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 859 001 035 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 /112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 664  

 505 9.5 x 19 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 959 001 035 457 664 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 365 900 001 065 457 664  

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 /112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 664  

 369 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 369 850 001 035 457 664  

 383 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 383 850 001 065 457 664  

 501 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 850 001 035 457 664  

 501 9.0 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 501 900 001 035 457 664  

 503 9.0 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 503 900 001 065 457 664  

 505 8.5 x 20 30 5 /112 C.R. 505 850 001 035 457 664  

 383 9.0 x 21 35 5 /112 C.R. 383 901 001 065 457 664  

 381 9.0 x 22 25 5 /112 C.R. 381 902 001 035 457 664  

 381 9.0 x 22 38 5 /112 C.R. 381 902 002 035 457 664  

 503 9.0 x 22 20 5 /112 C.R. 503 902 001 065 457 664  

 503 9.0 x 22 30 5 /112 C.R. 503 902 002 065 457 664  

QQQQ7777    09/20009/20009/20009/2005555���� (Type 4L) PCD 5 / 130 - Hub Ø71.6 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  19mm HEX 

* Except V12 381* 9.5 x 20 52 5 / 130 71.6 381 950 004 Original 

Screw 
 

 389* 9.5 x 20 52 5 / 130 71.6 389 950 003 Original 

Screw 
 

 503* 9.0 x 20 50 5 / 130 71.6 503 900 007 Original 

Screw 
 

 503* 10.5 x 20 45 5 / 130 71.6 503 150 004 Original 

Screw 
 

 503 10.5 x 20 38 5 / 130 71.6 503 150 003 Original 

Screw 
 

 365* 10.0 x 22 54 5 / 130 71.6 365 102 003 Original 

Screw 
 

 381* 10.0 x 22 54 5 / 130 71.6 381 102 013 Original 

Screw 
 

 381* 11.5 x 22 58 5 / 130 71.6 381 152 003 Original 

Screw 
Rear Axle 

 389*  10.0 x 22  54 5 / 130 71.6 389 102 004 Original 

Screw 
 

 503* 9.0 x 22 50 5 / 130 71.6 503 902 006 Original 

Screw 
 

 503* 10.0 x 22 54 5 / 130 71.6 503 102 005 Original 

Screw 
 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         



All wheels with center “C.R.” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4 

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required. 

- 

AUDIAUDIAUDIAUDI    
CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H / PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE 

TTTTTTTT    00006666/200/200/200/2006666���� (Type 8J) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 369 

 
7.5 x 17 45 5 / 112 C.R. 369 757 004 035 457 571  

 369 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 808 010 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 958 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383  8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383  8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 383 808 003 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 958 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501  8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 501 808 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 958 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.0 x 18 48 5 / 112 C.R. 505 808 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.0 x 18 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 908 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 369 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 369 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 369 859 009 035 457 571  

 369 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 959 005 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 383 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 002 065 457 571 More aggressive 

 383 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 383 859 003 065 457 571  

 383 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 959 002 065 457 571 Rear Axle 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 501 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 003 035 457 571  

 501 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571 More aggressive 

 505 8.5 x 19 48 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 003 035 457 571  

 505 9.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 959 002 035 457 571 Rear Axle 

 365 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 365 900 002 065 457 571  

 369 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 369 850 002 035 457 571  

 383 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 383 850 002 065 457 571  

 501 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 850 002 035 457 571  

 503 9.0 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 503 900 002 065 457 571  

 505 8.5 x 20 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 850 002 035 457 571  

TTTTTTTT    RS RS RS RS 00009999/200/200/200/2009999���� (Type 8J) PCD 5 / 112 - Hub Ø57 - Screw  M14 x 1.5  17mm HEX 

 501 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 501 859 002 035 457 571 only M+S 

 505 8.5 x 19 40 5 / 112 C.R. 505 859 002 035 457 571 only M+S 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         


